and collected by the Company from a customer. The Company also considers shipping and handling activities as part
of the fulfillment costs, not as a separate performance obligation.

Edgar Filing: ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form 10-Q

9

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements

On January 1, 2018, we adopted Accounting Standards Codification 606, Revenue from Contracts with Customers
(“ASC 606”) applying the modified retrospective method to those contracts which were not completed as of January 1,
2018. Results for reporting periods beginning after January 1, 2018 are presented under ASC 606, while prior period
amounts are not adjusted and continue to be reported in accordance with our historic accounting under ASC 605,
Revenue Recognition (“ASC 605”). The adoption of ASC 606 did not have a material effect on the Company’s
consolidated financial statements or results of operations.

7

Edgar Filing: ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form 10-Q

10

Table of Contents

The cumulative effect of the changes made to our consolidated January 1, 2018 balance sheet related to the adoption
of ASC 606 were as follows (in millions):

As
Reported
December
31, 2017

Adjustment

As
Adjusted
January
1, 2018

Assets:
Inventories, net (1) $ 458 $ (3 ) $ 455
Prepaid expenses and other current assets (2) 24 7 31
Long-term deferred income taxes (3) 119 (5 ) 114
Other long-term assets (4) 65 12 77

Liabilities:
Deferred revenue (5) 186 (2 ) 184
Long-term deferred revenue (6) 148 (6 ) 142

Stockholders’ Equity:
Retained earnings 1,248 19 1,267

(1)Reflects an adjustment of $(3) million related to changes in revenue recognition patterns.
(2)Reflects an adjustment of $7 million related to changes in revenue recognition patterns.
(3)Reflects the income tax effect of $(5) million related to the adjustments made for the adoption of ASC 606.

(4)Reflects an adjustment of $12 million related to the capitalization of costs to obtain contracts (primarily comprisedof sales commissions associated with longer term support service contracts).

(5)Reflects an adjustment of $(3) million related to reallocation of revenue between performance obligations and $1million related to changes in the timing of revenue recognition.